2016 ERUSD Local Contol Accountability Plan (LCAP) Community Survey - English

Birney Tech
Academy

Durfee
Elementary

Magee Academy
of Arts and...

North Ranchito
Elementary

Rio Vista
Elementary

Rivera
Elementary

South Ranchito
Dual Languag...

Valencia
Academy of t...

North Park
Academy of t...

Rivera Middle
School

STEAM Academy
@Burke

El Rancho High
School

Salazar High
School

Answer Choices
Birney Tech Academy
Durfee Elementary
Magee Academy of Arts and Sciences

North Ranchito Elementary

Rio Vista Elementary

Rivera Elementary

Q1 Please select your school.
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Q2 Please select how you are an ERUSD
partner.

Answered: 487 Skipped: 0

Community
Member
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Answer Choices Responses

Parent/Guardian 70.64% 344

Community Member 33.88% 165

Total Respondents: 487
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Q3 If you are a parent or guardian, please
answer the following: My child...

Answered: 267 Skipped: 220
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Youth

Qualifies for
Free and...
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Answer Choices Responses
Is in the English Learner Program 15.73%
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Is in the Special Education Program 8.24%
Is a Foster Youth 0.37%
59.55%
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Q4 Teachers provide the necessary
academic support for my child.

Answered: 421 Skipped: 66
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Q5 The school staff has high expectations
for student achievement.

Answered: 441 Skipped: 46
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 48.30% 213
Agree 41.72% 184
Disagree 4.08% 18
Strongly Disagree 1.81% 8
|1 Don't Know 4.08% 18
Total 441
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Q6 The school communicates to my child
that learning is the most important reason
for attending school.

Answered: 438 Skipped: 49
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 50.91% 223
Agree 37.21% 163
Disagree 5.25% 23
Strongly Disagree 2.51% 11
| Don't Know 4.11% 18
Total 438
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Q7 My child is given challenging classwork
and homework.

Answered: 438 Skipped: 49
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 36.99% 162
Agree 49.32% 216
Disagree 7.31% 32
Strongly Disagree 3.20% 14
| Don't Know 3.20% 14

Total 438
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Q8 Teachers provide clear expectations to
students.

Answered: 425 Skipped: 62
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Strongly Agree 38.59% 164
Agree 45.88% 195
Disagree 8.94% 38
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| Don't Know 4.24% 18

Total 425
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Q9 I receive enough information on my

child’s academic progress.
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Q10 My child has books and materials that
help him/her learn the standards.

Answered: 410 Skipped: 77
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I Don't Know
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 32.93% 135
Agree 49.27% 202
Disagree 8.54% 35
Strongly Disagree 3.41% 14
| Don't Know 5.85% 24

Total 410
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Q11 What suggestions do you have for
increasing STEAM (Science, Technology,
Engineering, Arts, Mathematics) activities

at your school?

Answered: 178 Skipped: 309
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Q12 School buildings are generally clean
and kept in good repair.

Answered: 419 Skipped: 68
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Strongly
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Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 14.56% 61
Agree 43.44% 182
Disagree 22.67% 95
Strongly Disagree 15.04% 63
| Don't Know 4.30% 18
Total 419
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Q13 The school’s discipline policies and
practices promote a feeling of safety and
security on campus.

Answered: 419 Skipped: 68
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Strongly Agree 28.88% 121
Agree 51.79% 217
Disagree 10.50% 44
Strongly Disagree 4.06% 17
1 Don't Know 4.77% 20
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419
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Q14 If my child breaks a rule, discipline is
administered fairly and consistently.

Answered: 409 Skipped: 78
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 28.12% 115
Agree 50.12% 205
Disagree 7.33% 30
Strongly Disagree 1.96% 8
|1 Don't Know 12.47% 51
Total 409
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Q15 The school encourages my child to

attend school regularly.

Answered: 407 Skipped: 80
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Q16 The school monitors my child’s
attendance.

Answered: 409 Skipped: 78
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Q17 | am pleased with the education my

child is receiving at school.
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Q18 My child enjoys being at school.
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Q19 The school staff treats all students with
respect and dignity.

Answered: 404 Skipped: 83
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 37.13% 150
Agree 41.09% 166
Disagree 10.64% 43
Strongly Disagree 2.48% 10
| Don't Know 8.66% 35
Total 404
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Q20 | feel welcomed when | come to my
school.

Answered: 400 Skipped: 87
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Q21 | feel welcomed when | come to the
district offices.

Answered: 400 Skipped: 87
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Total

22/ 36

80% 90% 100%

105

155

40

89

400



2016 ERUSD Local Contol Accountability Plan (LCAP) Community Survey - English

Q22 | feel comfortable communicating with
teachers regarding concerns or questions.

Answered: 398 Skipped: 89
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Total
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Q23 | feel comfortable communicating with
administration/principal regarding concerns
and questions.

Answered: 397 Skipped: 90
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Strongly Agree 40.05%
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| Don't Know 5.79%
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Q24 My child’s school offers events on a
regular basis.

Answered: 391 Skipped: 96

Strongly Agree

Agree _
Disagree -

Strongly
Disagree

I Don't Know .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Strongly Agree 29.67% 116
Agree 50.64% 198
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| Don't Know 7.42% 29

Total 391
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Q25 How can our schools help parents and
community members become more
involved and participate in more school
activities?

Answered: 162 Skipped: 325
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Q26 What is the highest level of school you
have completed or the highest degree you

have received?

Answered: 358 Skipped: 129
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High school
degree or...

Some college
but no degree

Trade
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Bachelor degree

Graduate degree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Less than high school degree
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Bachelor degree

Graduate degree

Total Respondents: 358
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Q27 Are you currently taking college or
vocational classes?

Answered: 356 Skipped: 131
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Answer Choices Responses
Yes 12.92% 46
No 87.08% 310
Total 356
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Q28 Would you consider taking classes at
the Pico Rivera Educational Center?

Answered: 239 Skipped: 248

Answer Choices Responses

Yes, because 55.65%

No, because 44.17%
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Q29 The Pico Rivera Educational Center will
be located on Passons Blvd. across the
street from El Rancho High School. How

would you travel to the Pico Rivera
Educational Center?

Drive myself

Carpool with
others

Bus/Shuttle

Ride Bicycle

Skateboard

Get dropped
off/picked up
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Answer Choices
Drive myself
Carpool with others
Bus/Shuttle
Walk
Ride Bicycle
Skateboard

Get dropped off/picked up

Total
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Q30 What type of courses would you like to
see offered at the Pico Rivera Educational
Center?

Answered: 312 Skipped: 175
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count toward...

Personal
Growth Classes

Business
Classes

Vocational/trad
e skills...

Transfer
Courses

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices
Classes that count toward a 4-year degree
Personal Growth Classes
Business Classes
Vocational/trade skills classes
Transfer Courses

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 312
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Q31 Which of the following classes would
you consider taking if offered at the Pico
Rivera Educational Center? (Choose all that

apply to you.)

Answered: 303 Skipped: 184
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Computer
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Computers
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Continuing
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English as a
Second Language
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Foreign
Language...

Graphic Design
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Mass
Communications

Nutrition

Parenting/Child
Development
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Total Respondents: 303
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Early Morning

Early Afternoon

Late Afternoon

Evenings

Weekends
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Q32 What time of day would you be
interested in taking classes offered at the
Pico Rivera Educational Center?

Early Morning

Answered: 294 Skipped: 193

Early Atemoer -

Late Afternoon

Evenings -

o

Very interested

32.84%
67

26.16%
45

37.78%
68

61.64%
143

57.94%
124

A little Interested

14.71%
30

16.28%
28

23.89%
43

21.98%
51

20.09%
43
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Not interested

52.45%
107

57.56%
99

38.33%
69

16.38%
38

21.96%
47

Total
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Q33 How interested would you be in using
the student support services listed below if
offered at the Pico Rivera Educational
Center?

Answered: 284 Skipped: 203

Career Planning

Educational
Planning

Tutoring

Transfer
Services

Computer Lab

Financial Aid
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Disabled
Student...

Veteran
Services

[ | Very interested ) Alittle interested [ Notinterested

Very interested A little interested Not interested Total Respondents

Career Planning 60.96% 20.61% 20.61%
139 47 47 228

Educational Planning 58.25% 21.84% 20.39%
120 45 42 206

Tutoring 58.82% 18.55% 22.62%
130 41 50 221

Transfer Services 53.98% 19.32% 27.27%
95 34 48 176

Computer Lab 66.03% 19.14% 15.31%
138 40 32 209

Financial Aid 66.50% 14.56% 19.90%
137 30 41 206

Disabled Student Services 35.93% 14.37% 50.30%
60 24 84 167

Veteran Services 24.18% 16.99% 58.82%
37 26 90 153
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